

Director of the U.S. Patent

S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

101591325 and Trademark Office Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Attorney Docket No. 108071 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name of conveying parties: Name and address of receiving party: Koji ITO BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA Ryota KATO 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU, Yutaka HATTORI NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 467-8561, JAPAN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Nature of conveyance: ☐Yes ⊠ No \boxtimes Assignment Merger Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name 9/15687/ Other _ Execution Date: January 10, 2001 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>January 10, 2001</u> C. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No.(s) __ В. Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Name: James A. Oliff B. Enclosed (Check No. 115320) Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC Address: deposit account number 15-0461. P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: January 10, 2001 James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Scott M. Schulte Registration No. 44,325 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

01/23/2001 DBYRNE

00000079 09756871

01 FC:581

40.00 GP

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Koji 110 -		(5) <u></u>	·		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Ryota KATO)	(6)			
	Name(s) of inventor(s)	(3)	Yutaka HAT	TOR!	(7)			
		(4)			(B)			
				ation of the sum of one do igned, the undersigned ag		r good and valuab	le considerations	paid to each
(8)	Insert Name of Assigned	(9)	BROTHER	KOGYO KABUSHIKI	KAISHA			· .
(10)	insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naes	hiro-che, Mizuho-ku.	Nagoya-shi. Ai	iohi-kan 457-	9561. Јарап	
			as defined in provisional, n	35 U.S.C. \$100, in the ion-provisional, divisional,	ignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America, the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all entire continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters examination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as			
(11)	insert Identification	(11)	MULTIBEA	M SCANNER		·		
	of invention such as Title, Case Number, or Foreig	n	(Attorney Do	oket No. 108071				
	Application Number		(Attorney Do	Indersigned has (have) ex		on for nations in the	I John States of	America
12)	Insert Date of		AR WING URS			a. aa peessa ah	TIMES SHIES OF	r tirotrat
	Signing of Application	(12)	OR	January 10, 20	זנח			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. applicati	on Serial Number			1,00	
	identification for filed applications		filed	January 10, 2001	_			
ecenti tates r ght to erewiti	 4) The undersigner instion a grant of a valid specified from said approximately the entire intention. 5) The undersigned 6) The undersigned 	d agre ld Unit I hereb lication rest he	e(s) to perform ed States pater y authorize(s) s n(s) to the said erein assignad, ov grant(s) the f	for Protection of Industrial all affirmative acts which at to the Assignee. Indirequest(s) the Commis Assignee, as Assignee of the and that he has (they have firm of OLIFF & BERRIDG comply with the rules of the	n may be necessar sioner of Patents to the entire interest, as we) not executed, as it the power to ins	y to obtain, maint i lesue any and all nd hereby covenar nd will not execute ant on this assign:	Letters Patente on the that he has (the B. Bry agreement ment any further than the transmission of the tra	y release or of the United my here) full to in conflict dentification
OCUITIE		excect.	ited by the uni	dersigned on the date(s)	opposite the unde	raigned name(s).		
Dash	Jan. 10,	2001		Name of Inventor	Koji	I to		_ (SEAL)
Date	Jan. 10,	2001		Name of Inventor _	Ryota	Kato	1 - 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	
Date	Jan. 10,	2001		Name of inventor	Netaka	- Hatton		_ (SEAL)
Date	•							(SEAL) _ (SEAL)
Date				Name of Inventor		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
				Name of Inventor				_ (SEAL)
Date								(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inventor				(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (GEAL)
				Name of Inventor				(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 011439 FRAME: 0162